

Amendment Number 0002  
Questions and Answers

Broad Agency Number 09-019

Information Integration and Automated Image  
Understanding Applied Research Programs

**Question #1:** In the white paper instructions, nothing is said about budgets. I am wondering if a summary of the budget needs to be included in the white paper.

**Answer #1:** Cost information is needed, although not at the level of detail as the full proposal. White paper submissions shall include a cost summary showing requested funding per year.

\*\*\*\*\*

**Question #2:** Could you please tell me if any costing information is required to be submitted with the White Paper, and if so, where would I find clarification on that requirement?

**Answer #2:** See the response to Question #1 above.

\*\*\*\*\*